

OC(pt) 07/19
CNR WBDJ090001772019
CIS 02/19
JD Code WB00934

Order No.35
25/04/21

All the parties are present today .

A joint petn. is filed by both the Plaintiff & the Dedtand prays for time
on the ground that talk of compromise is going on between the parties.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is.....

Fix 27/05/22 for hearing of temporary injn. Petn.

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn)
Kalimpong