

O.C Suit (Partition). 07 of 2019 (CIS No. 02/2019)

(WB 00934)

Order No. 41 dated 18.10.2022.

Plaintiffs file hazira. Contesting defendants take no steps. This day is fixed for discovery and inspection.

At this stage, defendants are directed to show cause as to why the case shall not proceed ex parte against them.

To 22.11.2022 for showing cause by the defendants.

D/c by me,

  
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Kalimpong.

  
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Kalimpong.