

**Misc Case No. 01/2025 ( CIS- 01/2025 )**

**JD Code- W.B 01110**

Order No. 58

Dt. 27.01.2025.

An application supported by an affidavit along with Vakalatnama and list of documents is filed by Durga Rai and others, u/o IX, Rule 13, read with section 151 of C.P.C against Bhakta Kalka Limbu and others along with petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

Seen the same .

Let the same be registered as Civil Misc case.

One petition filed for stay.

Copy served to the plaintiff.

Fixed 03/03/2025 for hearing of the petition for stay.

Civil Judge ( Sr. Division )  
Kalimpong

**O.C (P) Suit No. 07/2019 ( CIS- 02/2019 )**

**JD Code- W.B 01110**

Order No. 57

Dt. 27.01.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the final decree petition. Plaintiff files hazira through Ld counsel.

Fixed- 03/03/2025 for further hearing.

Civil Judge ( Sr. Division )  
Kalimpong

